STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP ‘ JOHN LOVICK
Speaker R 3 Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
January 25, 2018 - Thursday

Added 1/9/2018
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
Bill No. Description Prime Sponsors Committee Information Senate Votes
HB 1884 f Mobile home park tenants Ryu,Barkis APP DPS(CDHT)19 DNP13
HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING
EHB 2201 f MVET collection Pellicciotti,Slatter
Added 1/10/2018
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
ESHB 1075 Capital budget 2017-2019 CB (Tharinger) CB DP2S19
Added 1/11/2018
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
HB 1047 f Medication disposal system Peterson,Appleton APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP13 w/
oRec2
HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING
2SHB 1541 f Rx drug cost transparency APP(Robinson)
Added 1/12/2018
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
SHB 1298 Job applicants/arrests, etc. APP(Ortiz-Self) LAWS DP2S4 DNP3



HB

1336

Added 1/16/2018

HB

HB

ESHB

HB

HB

EHB

2SHB

SHB

HB

HB

HB

ESHB

ESHB

1085

1797

1046

1058

1182

1237

1280

1421

1437

1606

1849

1952

2114

Added 1/18/2018

HB

2355

Disability comp SS offset Kirby,Sells LAWS DP4 DNP3

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Single-family res. dwellings  Blake,Vick CDHT DP7
Affordable housing/taxes McBride,Kloba FIN DPS(CDHT)7 DNP2 w/oRec2

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING

Certificates of achievement ED (MacEwen)
Court-ordered restitution MacEwen

Civil service qualifications Stokesbary,Ryu
Com & tech college employees Sells,Haler
Referred and diverted youth ~ APP(Kagi)
Sensitive data/st. networks APP(Smith)
Board of regents/faculty Pollet,Stambaugh
TBD fees & charges/hearings Pike,Tarleton
Apprenticeship utilization Sells,Doglio
Electrical laws enforcement LAWS(Blake)

Out-of-network health srvs HCW(Cody)

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Health reinsurance program Cody,McBride HCW DPS14 w/oRec?2



