## STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

65th Legislature - 2018 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK

Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

## FLOOR CALENDAR

January 25, 2018 - Thursday

Added 1/9/2018

**HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING** 

<u>Bill No.</u> <u>Description</u> <u>Prime Sponsors</u> <u>Committee Information</u> <u>Senate Votes</u>

HB 1884 f Mobile home park tenants Ryu, Barkis APP DPS(CDHT)19 DNP13

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING

EHB 2201 f MVET collection Pellicciotti, Slatter

Added 1/10/2018

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

ESHB 1075 Capital budget 2017-2019 CB (Tharinger) CB DP2S19

Added 1/11/2018

**HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING** 

HB 1047 f Medication disposal system Peterson, Appleton APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP13 w/

oRec2

**HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING** 

2SHB 1541 f Rx drug cost transparency APP(Robinson)

Added 1/12/2018

**HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING** 

SHB 1298 Job applicants/arrests, etc. APP(Ortiz-Self) LAWS DP2S4 DNP3

НВ	1336 f	Disability comp SS offset	Kirby,Sells	LAWS DP4 DNP3
Added 1/16/2018				
		НОГ	USE BILLS - 2ND READING	
НВ	1085	Single-family res. dwellings	Blake,Vick	CDHT DP7
НВ	1797 f	Affordable housing/taxes	McBride,Kloba	FIN DPS(CDHT)7 DNP2 w/oRec2
HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING				
ESHB	1046 f	Certificates of achievement	ED (MacEwen)	
НВ	1058 f	Court-ordered restitution	MacEwen	
НВ	1182 f	Civil service qualifications	Stokesbary,Ryu	
ЕНВ	1237 f	Com & tech college employees	s Sells,Haler	
2SHB	1280	Referred and diverted youth	APP(Kagi)	
SHB	1421	Sensitive data/st. networks	APP(Smith)	
НВ	1437 f	Board of regents/faculty	Pollet,Stambaugh	
НВ	1606	TBD fees & charges/hearings	Pike,Tarleton	
НВ	1849 f	Apprenticeship utilization	Sells,Doglio	
ESHB	1952	Electrical laws enforcement	LAWS(Blake)	
ESHB	2114 f	Out-of-network health srvs	HCW(Cody)	
Added 1/18/2018				
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING				

Cody,McBride

HCW DPS14 w/oRec2

НВ

2355

Health reinsurance program